

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3777/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 10/11/2006 in WA No. 224/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHEELKUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil K. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter after July, 2008.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master